MICHAEL S. PIECIAK
STATE TREASURER

RETIREMENT DIVISION
TEL: (802) 828-2305

3:30

3:32

3:34

4:05

4:10

4:20

4:30

4:45

UNCLAIMED PROPERTY DIVISION
TEL: (802) 828-2407

ACCOUNTING DIVISION
TEL: (802) 828-2301

OFFICE OF THE STATE TREASURER

VERMONT STATE TEACHERS’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM

AGENDA

July 13, 2023 — Conference Call
3:30 P.M.

Treasurer’s Conference Room — Pavilion Building
109 State Street — 4th Floor, Montpelier, VT

Agenda approval and announcements
Approve the minutes of:
June 6, 2023
VPIC Portfolio Review and Experience Study Update
GASB 68 & 75 Audit Reports
VSTRS Health Insurance Rate Update
Health Insurance Consultant RFP
VSTRS COLA Follow Up

Any other business and adjournment

Dial in number: 1-802-828-7667
Participant Code: 146 866 765#

Next meeting —Conference Call — August 9, 2023, at 9:00 A.M.

109 STATE STREET ® MONTPELIER, VERMONT 05609-6200
TREASURER: (802) 828-2301 e ToLL-FREE (IN VT ONLY): 1-800-642-3191 e FAX: (802) 828-2772
WWWw.vermonttreasurer.gov




