RETIREMENT DIVISION TEL: (802) 828-2305



UNCLAIMED PROPERTY DIVISION Tel: (802) 828-2407

ACCOUNTING DIVISION TEL: (802) 828-2301

VERMONT STATE TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM AGENDA

July 13, 2023 – Conference Call 3:30 P.M.

Treasurer's Conference Room – Pavilion Building 109 State Street – 4th Floor, Montpelier, VT

3:30	Agenda approval and announcements
3:32	Approve the minutes of: • June 6, 2023
3:34	VPIC Portfolio Review and Experience Study Update
4:05	GASB 68 & 75 Audit Reports
4:10	VSTRS Health Insurance Rate Update
4:20	Health Insurance Consultant RFP
4:30	VSTRS COLA Follow Up
4:45	Any other business and adjournment
	Dial in number: 1-802-828-7667 Participant Code: 146 866 765#

Next meeting -Conference Call - August 9, 2023, at 9:00 A.M.